

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION (LODG)NO.5056 OF 2020**

**Celina Tita D'Souza** } **Petitioner**  
**versus**  
**Bank of Baroda**  
**(Erstwhile Dena Bank) & Ors.** } **Respondents**  
---

**Mr.Ashutosh Kaushik i/b. M/s.Kaushik & Co., for the**  
**Petitioner.**

---

**CORAM :- DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &**  
**G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE :- JULY 29, 2021**  
---

**PC :-**

Office to verify and place this writ petition before  
the appropriate Bench.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**