

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5056 OF 2020

Celina Tita D'Souza

..Petitioner

Versus

Bank of Baroda

(Erstwhile Dena Bank) & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik a/w. Ms. Vaidehi Satam i/b. Kaushik & Co.
for Petitioner.

Mr. N. R. Bubna for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 01st SEPTEMBER, 2021.

PC :

1. Issue Notices to the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 returnable on 30/09/2021. Learned counsel Shri. Bubna waives service for Respondent No.3.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish spare copies within one week.
3. Stand over to 30/09/2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)