

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2021

Celine Tita D'Souza .. Petitioner

Versus

Bank of Baroda & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik a/w Adv. P. Tiwari i/ b M/s. Kaushik & Co., Advocate
for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. R. Bubna, Advocate for Respondent No. 3- UOI.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th JUNE, 2022.

P.C:

. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that Respondent Nos.
1 and 2 are served. None appears for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

2. Issue notice of final disposal to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable
on 22nd July, 2022. Hamdast allowed.

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)