

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2146 OF 2021

Celine Tita D'Souza

....Petitioner

V/S

Bank of Baroda & Ors.

....Respondents

...

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik a/w Ms. Namrata Parmar i/b M/s. Kaushik & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza with Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr. V.M. Parkar for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-BOB.

Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent No.3-UOI.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 14 MARCH 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Advocate for the Respondent-Bank seeks accommodation to file Affidavit. On the last date we had granted last chance to the Respondent-Bank.

2 Considering the personal request made by the learned Advocate for the Respondent-Bank, we place the matter on 11 April 2023. No further date would be given.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)