

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2021

Celina Tita Dsouza

...Petitioner

Versus

Bank Of Baroda & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik i/b M/s. Kaushik & Co. for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza, Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr. V.M. Paarkar for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2-Bank.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 11 APRIL 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time on the ground that the Dena Bank is taken over by the Bank of Baroda as such papers were not traceable.

2 At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2, stand over to 19 June 2023 as a last chance.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)