

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2021

Celina Tita D'souza

... Petitioner

Versus

1. Bank of Baroda
(Erstwhile Dena Bank) & Ors.

...Respondents

* * * * *

Ms.Leela P. Ranga with Ms.Aarti R. Dharamsey, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Lancy D'souza with Ms.Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr., Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms.Pooja Malik i/b Mr.N.R.Bubna, Advocate for respondent No.3- Union of India.

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
 SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JULY, 2023.

PC:

1. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that he has been able to get-hold of a part of the record in the shape of the findings recorded by the Enquiry Officer which he will place before the Court.

2. Needful be done in two weeks. List on 24th July 2023.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.]