

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2146 OF 2021

Celina Tita Dsouza ...Petitioner

Versus

Bank of Baroda & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jayesh Bhatt a/w Mr. Rahul Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Parkar, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE :- 7th OCTOBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Office to accept the additional affidavit of the Petitioner.
2. We are informed that the learned Advocate representing Respondent No.1, is required to undergo a medical test.
3. In view of above, list this matter on 21st October, 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)